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WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY

2024 Women's Lacrosse Roster — The Pirates

No.

o N o 01w N -

11
13
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
30

Name

Sedona Liming
Amelie Deese
Sidney Nichols
Kylie Martin
Sierra Witte
Caitlin Smith
Rebecca Irwin
Claire Baker
Nikki Beers
Megan Whitman
Mary Penfield
Maddie Jennings
Kenzie Hemman
Kenison Turner
Jordyn Bennett
Campbell Vincent
Faith Rempfer
Abby Hahn

Sage Fosnock

Pos.

M/D
A

M

A
GK
A
GK

Ht.

58"
54"
56"
54"
59"
55"
56"
54"
58"
56"
54"
54"
55"
54"
55"
57"
56"
56"
57"

Head Coach: Noelle Brouillard (6th year)
Assistant Coaches: Danielle DePace, Addelyn Stouder, Wren Smith

Yr.
Fr

So.

Sr.

Fy.
So.
So.

Sr.

Fy.
So.
So.
So.

Sr.
Jr.

Hometown (Previous School)

Renton, Wash. (Kennedy Catholic High School)
Sumner, Wash. (Sumner High School)

Omak, Wash. (Omak High School)

Silverdale, Wash. (Central Kitsap High School)
Carmichael, Calif. (Rio Americano High School)
Folsom, Calif. (Vista Del Lago High School)

Deer Park, Wash. (Deer Park High School)

Boise, Idaho (Capital High School)

Albany, Ore. (West Albany High School)

Spokane, Wash. (Ferris High School)

Spokane, Wash. (Mead High School)

Tacoma, Wash. (Bellarmine Prepatory)

Santa Barbara, Calif. (Dos Pueblos High School)
Beaverton, Ore. (Southridge High School)

Bend, Ore. (Bend High School)

Snoqualmie, Wash. (Mount Si High School)
Auburn, Wash. (Fife High School / Pierce Comm. Coll.)
Mountain View, Calif. (Mountain View High School)
Kailua, Hawaii (Kailua High School)




WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

2024 Women's Lacrosse Roster — The Bearcats

No. Name Pos. Ht. Yr. Hometown (Previous School)
2 Kendyl Jennings M 57" Sr Keizer, Ore. (McNary High School)
3  Alyssa Molisee M/A 59" Fy. Henderson, Nev. (Nevada State High School)
5 Kiara Porter D 51"  Fy. Petaluma, Calif. (Casa Grande High School)
6  Sophie Busken M 56" Fy. Denver, Colo. (North High School)
7 Jay Shiflett D 56" Fy. Glen Burnie, Md. (Old Mill High School)
10  Olivia Austin GK 57" Fy. San Diego, Calif. (La Jolla High School)
11 Shea
Richardson-Pepper D/M 57" Jr San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High School)
12 Brooklynn Pearl M 54"  So. Eugene, Ore. (Willamette High School)
13  Catie Mohr D/M 56"  So. Portland, Ore. (Wilson High School)
17  Claire Kisielnicki A 52"  So. Manitou Springs, Colo. (Manitou Springs High School)
20 Brielle Moore D 54"  So. San Diego, Calif. (Valhalla High School)
21 Cedric Shaw M 56" Fy. Jamul, California (Valhalla High School)
23 Lily Bachiochi A 54"  Jr. Henderson, Nev. (Coronado High School)
26  Syd Shoemaker D 510" Fy. Reno, Nev. (Robert McQueen High School)

Head Coach: Sarah Lautenbach (6th year)
Assistant Coaches: Yousra Manar (1st year), Olivia Mannon (1st year), Lilly Stump (1st year)

Shea Richardson-Pepper (Jr., Defender/Midfielder)



WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY BEARCATS

2024 Willamette University Women'’s Lacrosse Schedule
Overall: 7-2 NWC: 4-1

DATE OPPONENT

Feb. 22 Corban#

Feb. 27 Lewis & Clark
Mar. 2 Eastern Oregonit
Mar. 9  atPuget Sound*
Mar. 10  Pacific*

Mar. 12 Hope (Mich.)

Mar. 16 George Fox*

Mar. 19  atLinfield*

Mar. 27  at Occidental (Calif.)
Mar. 29  at California Lutheran
Apr. 6 Whitman*

Apr. 7 Whitworth*

Apr. 10 Puget Sound*

Apr. 15  atPacific*

Apr. 20  at George Fox*
Apr. 21 Linfield*”

Apr. 27  atWhitman*

Apr. 28  at Whitworth*

May 4  NWC Semifinals
May 5  NWC Championship

Home games played at Sparks Field
* Northwest Conference game(s)

A Senior Day  # Exhibition

All times are Pacific Time

1 _I i P

LOCATION TIME/SCORE(S)
Salem, Ore. 22-3 W (Exhib.)
Salem, Ore. 20-2 W
Salem, Ore. 22-0 W (Exhib.)
Tacoma, Wash. 23-3W
Salem, Ore. 20-1W
Salem, Ore. 15-9 L
Salem, Ore. 22-11L
McMinnville, Ore. 18-11W
Los Angeles, Calif. 19-9 W
Thousand Oaks, Calif. 19-11 W
Salem, Ore. 19-3 W
Salem, Ore. 1 p.m.
Salem, Ore. 4 p.m.
Forest Grove, Ore. 6 p.m.
Newberg, Ore. 1 p.m.
Stayton, Ore. 1p.m.
Walla Walla, Wash. 1 p.m.
Spokane, Wash. 1 p.m.
TBA TBA
TBA TBA
@ SOFTBALL

Catie Mohr (So., Defender/Midfielder)

Lily Bachiochi (Jr., Attacker)

Kendyl Jennings (Sr., Midfielder)



