WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY WOMEN'S LACROSSE 2024 GAMEDAY PROGRAM

WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY







WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY



Sunday, April 7 • 1 p.m.
Northwest Conference Game

SPARKS FIELD • WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY • SALEM, OREGON

WHITWORTH UNIVERSITY

2024 Women's Lacrosse Roster – The Pirates

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown (Previous School)
1	Sedona Liming	D	5′ 8″	Fr	Renton, Wash. (Kennedy Catholic High School)
2	Amelie Deese	D	5′ 4″	So.	Sumner, Wash. (Sumner High School)
3	Sidney Nichols	D	5′ 6″	Sr.	Omak, Wash. (Omak High School)
5	Kylie Martin	M/GK	5′ 4″	Fy.	Silverdale, Wash. (Central Kitsap High School)
6	Sierra Witte	М	5′ 9″	So.	Carmichael, Calif. (Rio Americano High School)
7	Caitlin Smith	А	5′ 5″	So.	Folsom, Calif. (Vista Del Lago High School)
8	Rebecca Irwin	М	5′ 6″	Sr.	Deer Park, Wash. (Deer Park High School)
9	Claire Baker	D	5′ 4″	Fy.	Boise, Idaho (Capital High School)
11	Nikki Beers	M/D	5′ 8″	So.	Albany, Ore. (West Albany High School)
13	Megan Whitman	М	5′ 6″	So.	Spokane, Wash. (Ferris High School)
15	Mary Penfield	D	5′ 4″	So.	Spokane, Wash. (Mead High School)
17	Maddie Jennings	D	5′ 4″	Sr.	Tacoma, Wash. (Bellarmine Prepatory)
18	Kenzie Hemman	M/D	5′ 5″	Jr.	Santa Barbara, Calif. (Dos Pueblos High School)
19	Kenison Turner	Α	5′ 4″	Fy.	Beaverton, Ore. (Southridge High School)
20	Jordyn Bennett	М	5′ 5″	Fy.	Bend, Ore. (Bend High School)
21	Campbell Vincent	Α	5′ 7″	Fy.	Snoqualmie, Wash. (Mount Si High School)
22	Faith Rempfer	GK	5′ 6″	Sr.	Auburn, Wash. (Fife High School / Pierce Comm. Coll.)
23	Abby Hahn	А	5′ 6″	Sr.	Mountain View, Calif. (Mountain View High School)
30	Sage Fosnock	GK	5′ 7″	Jr.	Kailua, Hawaii (Kailua High School)

Head Coach: Noelle Brouillard (6th year)

Assistant Coaches: Danielle DePace, Addelyn Stouder, Wren Smith



Brielle Moore (So., Defender)

WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY

2024 Women's Lacrosse Roster – The Bearcats

No.	Name	Pos.	Ht.	Yr.	Hometown (Previous School)
2	Kendyl Jennings	Μ	5′ 7″	Sr.	Keizer, Ore. (McNary High School)
3	Alyssa Molisee	M/A	5′ 9″	Fy.	Henderson, Nev. (Nevada State High School)
5	Kiara Porter	D	5′ 1″	Fy.	Petaluma, Calif. (Casa Grande High School)
6	Sophie Busken	Μ	5′ 6″	Fy.	Denver, Colo. (North High School)
7	Jay Shiflett	D	5′ 6″	Fy.	Glen Burnie, Md. (Old Mill High School)
10	Olivia Austin	GK	5′ 7″	Fy.	San Diego, Calif. (La Jolla High School)
11	Shea				
	Richardson-Pepper	D/M	5′ 7″	Jr.	San Diego, Calif. (Scripps Ranch High School)
12	Brooklynn Pearl	M	5′ 4″	So.	Eugene, Ore. (Willamette High School)
13	Catie Mohr	D/M	5′ 6″	So.	Portland, Ore. (Wilson High School)
17	Claire Kisielnicki	Α	5′ 2″	So.	Manitou Springs, Colo. (Manitou Springs High School)
20	Brielle Moore	D	5′ 4″	So.	San Diego, Calif. (Valhalla High School)
21	Cedric Shaw	Μ	5′ 6″	Fy.	Jamul, California (Valhalla High School)
23	Lily Bachiochi	Α	5′ 4″	Jr.	Henderson, Nev. (Coronado High School)
26	Syd Shoemaker	D	5′10″	Fy.	Reno, Nev. (Robert McQueen High School)

Head Coach: Sarah Lautenbach (6th year)

Assistant Coaches: Yousra Manar (1st year), Olivia Mannon (1st year), Lilly Stump (1st year)



Shea Richardson-Pepper (Jr., Defender/Midfielder)

WILLAMETTE UNIVERSITY BEARCATS

2024 Willamette University Women's Lacrosse Schedule

Overall: 7-2 NWC: 4-1

DATE		OPPONENT			
Feb. 22		Corban#			
Feb. 2	7	Lewis & Clark			
Mar.	2	Eastern Oregon#			
Mar.	9	at Puget Sound*			
Mar. 1	0	Pacific*			
Mar. 1	2	Hope (Mich.)			
Mar. 1	6	George Fox*			
Mar. 1	9	at Linfield*			
Mar. 2	27	at Occidental (Calif.)			
Mar. 2	.9	at California Lutheran			
Apr.	6	Whitman*			
Apr.	7	Whitworth*			
Apr. 1	0	Puget Sound*			
Apr. 1	5	at Pacific*			
Apr. 2	20	at George Fox*			
Apr. 2	1	Linfield*^			
Apr. 2	27	at Whitman*			
Apr. 2	8.	at Whitworth*			
May	4	NWC Semifinals			
May	5	NWC Championship			
Home games played at Sparks Field					

* Northwest Conference game(s)

^ Senior Day # Exhibition All times are Pacific Time

LOCATION T	IME/SCORE(S)
Salem, Ore.	22-3 W (Exhib.)
Salem, Ore.	20-2 W
Salem, Ore.	22-0 W (Exhib.)
Tacoma, Wash.	23-3 W
Salem, Ore.	20-1 W
Salem, Ore.	15-9 L
Salem, Ore.	22-11 L
McMinnville, Ore.	18-11 W
Los Angeles, Calif.	19-9 W
Thousand Oaks, Calif.	19-11 W
Salem, Ore.	19-3 W
Salem, Ore.	1 p.m.
Salem, Ore.	4 p.m.
Forest Grove, Ore.	6 p.m.
Newberg, Ore.	1 p.m.
Stayton, Ore.	1 p.m.
Walla Walla, Wash.	1 p.m.
Spokane, Wash.	1 p.m.



TBA

TBA



Claire Kisielnicki (So., Attacker)



Lily Bachiochi (Jr., Attacker)



TBA

TBA

Catie Mohr (So., Defender/Midfielder)



Kendyl Jennings (Sr., Midfielder)